The Town Board of the **Town of Shelby, La Crosse County, Wisconsin**, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda **of the Town Board** of the Town of Shelby for **Thursday, October 13th, 2016 7:30pm at 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse WI, 54601.** The Town Clerk has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media and newspaper.

AGENDA

The Town Board will meet in closed session with the La Crosse Common Council pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 19.85 (1)(e) for the purpose of negotiations for a boundary agreement.

Meeting to be held in La Crosse Common Council meeting room at 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, WI 54601.

Notice posted: 10/12/16 Media notified:10/12/2016 Michelle Kind, Clerk WCMC

REVISED NOTICE-note location

Phone: (608) 788-1032 Fax (608) 788-6840